
Malone (2-2) -vs- Seton Hill (3-0)
11/16/19 at Greensburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Malone 68

Seton Hill 79

Date: 11/16/19
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 125
Site: Greensburg, PA
Referees: Terri Piatak, Vinnie Posey, Justin Starter

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Malone 19 23 17 9 68
Seton Hill 7 27 23 22 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Holly Groff * 31 6-15 1-6 2-2 4-7 11 4 2 4 0 1 15
13 Sydney Wentling * 30 5-9 1-2 3-4 2-7 9 3 2 1 0 3 14
4 Robin Campbell * 39 4-13 1-4 4-4 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 1 13
10 Alexis Hutchison * 29 5-8 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 4 1 2 1 3 12
44 Ellen Doyle * 20 1-4 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 5 2 5 0 1 3
11 Jade Abdulla 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 4
3 Madison Hunter 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Emma Kallas 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
33 Bri Lucas 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
24 Mikayla Poole 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-60 5-18 11-13 8-28 36 23 11 19 1 10 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33 % 3-7   42.86 % 7-7   100.00 %
Second Half 10-30   33.33 % 2-11   18.18 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 26-60   43.3 % 5-18   27.8 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 17 2nd-04:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 CIVITTOLO, Lexi * 32 7-14 2-4 2-4 1-0 1 2 3 2 0 2 18
32 NOLAN, Katie * 25 6-12 1-3 1-3 1-1 2 3 2 2 1 1 14
20 TREST, Cheyenne * 35 4-10 2-2 3-3 1-5 6 1 7 5 0 0 13
24 CECERE, Courtney * 34 3-9 0-3 2-4 3-8 11 2 2 1 0 3 8
2 RABOLD, Sydney * 19 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 0 4
22 TYLER, Taylin 13 4-5 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 1 0 3 0 0 10
4 STEWART, Tiana 24 1-5 1-5 2-2 2-5 7 1 2 1 1 2 5
23 KOSMACKI, Samantha 6 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 ENTERLINE, Rena 6 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
55 FISCHER, Madelyn 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 WEEKS, Kelly 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-66 7-23 16-22 13-26 39 13 19 15 3 9 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-34   29.41 % 2-10   20.00 % 12-16   75.00 %
Second Half 18-32   56.25 % 5-13   38.46 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 28-66   42.4 % 7-23   30.4 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 11 4th-00:17



1st Box Score
Malone 19

Seton Hill 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Holly Groff 16 4-6 1-2 2-2 2-3 5 2 1 3 0 0 11
13 Sydney Wentling 13 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 2 8
4 Robin Campbell 19 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 6
10 Alexis Hutchison 15 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 2 5
44 Ellen Doyle 8 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 0 3
11 Jade Abdulla 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
3 Madison Hunter 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Emma Kallas 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Bri Lucas 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
24 Mikayla Poole 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-60 5-18 11-13 8-28 36 23 11 19 1 10 68
53.3 % 42.9 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 CIVITTOLO, Lexi 15 2-5 0-1 2-3 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 1 6
32 NOLAN, Katie 12 2-4 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 5
20 TREST, Cheyenne 18 3-8 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 0 8
24 CECERE, Courtney 17 1-5 0-1 1-2 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 2 3
2 RABOLD, Sydney 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 TYLER, Taylin 6 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 STEWART, Tiana 13 0-3 0-3 2-2 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
23 KOSMACKI, Samantha 3 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 ENTERLINE, Rena 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
55 FISCHER, Madelyn 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 WEEKS, Kelly 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-66 7-23 16-22 13-26 39 13 19 15 3 9 79
29.4 % 20.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
Malone 23

Seton Hill 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Holly Groff 15 2-9 0-4 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 1 0 1 4
13 Sydney Wentling 17 2-6 1-2 1-2 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 1 6
4 Robin Campbell 20 2-8 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 7
10 Alexis Hutchison 14 3-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 7
44 Ellen Doyle 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 5 0 1 0
11 Jade Abdulla 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
3 Madison Hunter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Emma Kallas 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
33 Bri Lucas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mikayla Poole 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-60 5-18 11-13 8-28 36 23 11 19 1 10 68
33.3 % 18.2 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 CIVITTOLO, Lexi 17 5-9 2-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 12
32 NOLAN, Katie 13 4-8 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 1 1 9
20 TREST, Cheyenne 17 1-2 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 0 4 3 0 0 5
24 CECERE, Courtney 17 2-4 0-2 1-2 1-4 5 2 2 0 0 1 5
2 RABOLD, Sydney 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 0 4
22 TYLER, Taylin 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 0 4
4 STEWART, Tiana 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 2 3
23 KOSMACKI, Samantha 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 ENTERLINE, Rena 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 FISCHER, Madelyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 WEEKS, Kelly 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-66 7-23 16-22 13-26 39 13 19 15 3 9 79
56.3 % 38.5 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Malone Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
09:43 MISS LAYUP by NOLAN,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by WENTLING,SYDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by WENTLING,SYDNEY(in the paint) 09:13 2-0 V 2

08:57 MISS LAYUP by TREST,CHEYENNE
-- REBOUND OFF by TREST,CHEYENNE

08:49 TURNOVER  by TREST,CHEYENNE
STEAL  by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 08:48
MISS LAYUP by DOYLE,ELLEN 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TREST,CHEYENNE
08:19 MISS LAYUP by CECERE,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by WENTLING,SYDNEY --
08:09 FOUL  by RABOLD,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 08:09 3-0 V 3
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 08:09 4-0 V 4
FOUL  by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 07:56

07:56 MISS FT by CECERE,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:56 4-1 V 3 GOOD FT by CECERE,COURTNEY
TURNOVER  by GROFF,HOLLY 07:38

07:19 MISS 3PTR by CECERE,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,ELLEN --

07:08 FOUL  by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
07:08 SUB IN by STEWART,TIANA
07:08 SUB OUT by RABOLD,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by DOYLE,ELLEN 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TIANA

FOUL  by DOYLE,ELLEN 06:47
06:38 MISS LAYUP by NOLAN,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,ELLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WENTLING,SYDNEY(in the paint) 06:27 6-1 V 5
ASSIST  by DOYLE,ELLEN --

06:08 MISS LAYUP by TREST,CHEYENNE
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by GROFF,HOLLY 06:00
SUB IN by KALLAS,EMMA 06:00
SUB IN by POOLE,MIKAYLA 06:00
SUB OUT by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 06:00
SUB OUT by WENTLING,SYDNEY 06:00

05:41 TURNOVER  by CECERE,COURTNEY
05:41 SUB IN by TYLER,TAYLIN
05:41 SUB OUT by NOLAN,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by KALLAS,EMMA(in the paint) 05:22 8-1 V 7
05:10 MISS LAYUP by TYLER,TAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by KALLAS,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by GROFF,HOLLY 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,TAYLIN
04:44 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by WENTLING,SYDNEY 04:44
SUB IN by ABDULLA,JADE 04:44
SUB OUT by GROFF,HOLLY 04:44
SUB OUT by DOYLE,ELLEN 04:44

04:40 MISS JUMPER by TREST,CHEYENNE
-- REBOUND OFF by TYLER,TAYLIN

04:30 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,TIANA
REBOUND DEF by POOLE,MIKAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ROBIN(in the paint) 04:19 10-1 V 9
FOUL  by WENTLING,SYDNEY 03:57

03:57 10-2 V 8 GOOD FT by TYLER,TAYLIN



2nd Play By Play

03:57 10-3 V 7 GOOD FT by TYLER,TAYLIN
TURNOVER  by ABDULLA,JADE 03:50

03:50 STEAL  by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
03:48 MISS LAYUP by CIVITTOLO,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by WENTLING,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TREST,CHEYENNE
03:29 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,TIANA

REBOUND DEF by ABDULLA,JADE --
MISS LAYUP by KALLAS,EMMA 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CECERE,COURTNEY
02:57 TURNOVER  by STEWART,TIANA

STEAL  by WENTLING,SYDNEY 02:56
GOOD LAYUP by ABDULLA,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:49 12-3 V 9
ASSIST  by WENTLING,SYDNEY --

02:32 MISS LAYUP by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by CIVITTOLO,LEXI

FOUL  by WENTLING,SYDNEY 02:31
SUB IN by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 02:31
SUB IN by DOYLE,ELLEN 02:31
SUB IN by GROFF,HOLLY 02:31
SUB OUT by WENTLING,SYDNEY 02:31
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 02:31
SUB OUT by POOLE,MIKAYLA 02:31

02:31 SUB IN by ENTERLINE,RENA
02:31 SUB IN by RABOLD,SYDNEY
02:31 SUB OUT by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
02:31 SUB OUT by TREST,CHEYENNE
02:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:10 SUB IN by FISCHER,MADELYN
02:10 SUB OUT by TYLER,TAYLIN

GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,ELLEN(in the paint) 01:58 14-3 V 11
01:58 FOUL  by FISCHER,MADELYN

GOOD FT by DOYLE,ELLEN 01:58 15-3 V 12
01:29 MISS LAYUP by CECERE,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FISCHER,MADELYN
FOUL  by DOYLE,ELLEN 01:28

01:28 15-4 V 11 GOOD FT by FISCHER,MADELYN
01:28 15-5 V 10 GOOD FT by FISCHER,MADELYN

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 01:28
SUB IN by LUCAS,BRI 01:28
SUB OUT by DOYLE,ELLEN 01:28
SUB OUT by ABDULLA,JADE 01:28

01:28 SUB IN by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA
01:28 SUB OUT by CECERE,COURTNEY

GOOD JUMPER by LUCAS,BRI 01:11 17-5 V 12
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,ROBIN --

00:55 MISS LAYUP by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by GROFF,HOLLY --
GOOD LAYUP by GROFF,HOLLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:48 19-5 V 14

00:26 MISS JUMPER by ENTERLINE,RENA
-- REBOUND OFF by ENTERLINE,RENA

FOUL  by LUCAS,BRI 00:25
00:25 19-6 V 13 GOOD FT by ENTERLINE,RENA
00:25 19-7 V 12 GOOD FT by ENTERLINE,RENA

SUB IN by WENTLING,SYDNEY 00:25
SUB OUT by KALLAS,EMMA 00:25

00:05 FOUL  by RABOLD,SYDNEY



VISITORS: Malone Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
SUB IN by LUCAS,BRI 10:00
SUB OUT by DOYLE,ELLEN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB IN by ENTERLINE,RENA
10:00 SUB IN by STEWART,TIANA
10:00 SUB OUT by RABOLD,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
10:00 SUB OUT by CECERE,COURTNEY
09:45 FOUL  by TREST,CHEYENNE

GOOD FT by GROFF,HOLLY 09:45 20-7 V 13
GOOD FT by GROFF,HOLLY 09:45 21-7 V 14

09:32 MISS LAYUP by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA
-- REBOUND OFF by STEWART,TIANA

09:26 MISS 3PTR by ENTERLINE,RENA
-- REBOUND OFF by STEWART,TIANA

FOUL  by GROFF,HOLLY 09:24
09:24 21-8 V 13 GOOD FT by STEWART,TIANA
09:24 21-9 V 12 GOOD FT by STEWART,TIANA

TURNOVER  by LUCAS,BRI 09:12
09:01 MISS 3PTR by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by GROFF,HOLLY --
MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,BRI 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TIANA
08:38 21-12 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by TREST,CHEYENNE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by STEWART,TIANA
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ROBIN(in the paint) 08:22 23-12 V 11
ASSIST  by WENTLING,SYDNEY --

08:11 MISS LAYUP by TREST,CHEYENNE
REBOUND DEF by GROFF,HOLLY --
GOOD LAYUP by WENTLING,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:01 25-12 V 13
ASSIST  by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS --
FOUL  by LUCAS,BRI 07:42

07:42 MISS FT by NOLAN,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:42 MISS FT by NOLAN,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,ELLEN --
SUB IN by HUNTER,MADISON 07:42
SUB IN by DOYLE,ELLEN 07:42
SUB OUT by WENTLING,SYDNEY 07:42
SUB OUT by LUCAS,BRI 07:42

07:42 SUB IN by WEEKS,KELLY
07:42 SUB IN by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
07:42 SUB IN by CECERE,COURTNEY
07:42 SUB OUT by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA
07:42 SUB OUT by ENTERLINE,RENA
07:42 SUB OUT by STEWART,TIANA

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,MADISON 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by CECERE,COURTNEY

07:12 TURNOVER  by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
STEAL  by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 07:11
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,KATIE
06:44 MISS LAYUP by CECERE,COURTNEY

BLOCK  by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 06:44
-- REBOUND OFF by CECERE,COURTNEY

06:37 MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,ELLEN --
GOOD 3PTR by GROFF,HOLLY 06:22 28-12 V 16
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,ROBIN --



06:08 28-14 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,KATIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by DOYLE,ELLEN 06:08

06:08 28-15 V 13 GOOD FT by NOLAN,KATIE
SUB IN by KALLAS,EMMA 06:08
SUB IN by POOLE,MIKAYLA 06:08
SUB OUT by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 06:08
SUB OUT by DOYLE,ELLEN 06:08
GOOD LAYUP by GROFF,HOLLY(in the paint) 05:51 30-15 V 15

05:45 30-17 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by CIVITTOLO,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TREST,CHEYENNE

GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,MADISON 05:20 33-17 V 16
ASSIST  by GROFF,HOLLY --
FOUL  by GROFF,HOLLY 05:08

05:08 33-18 V 15 GOOD FT by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
05:08 MISS FT by CIVITTOLO,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by KALLAS,EMMA --
SUB IN by WENTLING,SYDNEY 05:08
SUB OUT by HUNTER,MADISON 05:08

05:08 SUB IN by TYLER,TAYLIN
05:08 SUB OUT by NOLAN,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 04:43
REBOUND OFF by GROFF,HOLLY --
GOOD LAYUP by GROFF,HOLLY(in the paint) 04:27 35-18 V 17

04:18 MISS LAYUP by TREST,CHEYENNE
-- REBOUND OFF by TYLER,TAYLIN

04:15 35-20 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,TAYLIN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by POOLE,MIKAYLA 03:56

03:56 BLOCK  by WEEKS,KELLY
REBOUND OFF by POOLE,MIKAYLA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54
SUB IN by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 03:54
SUB IN by ABDULLA,JADE 03:54
SUB OUT by GROFF,HOLLY 03:54
SUB OUT by WENTLING,SYDNEY 03:54

03:54 SUB IN by STEWART,TIANA
03:54 SUB OUT by WEEKS,KELLY

MISS JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TIANA

03:36 35-22 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,TAYLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TREST,CHEYENNE

GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint) 03:18 37-22 V 15

03:09 37-24 V 13
GOOD LAYUP by TREST,CHEYENNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 02:57
SUB IN by WENTLING,SYDNEY 02:57
SUB OUT by KALLAS,EMMA 02:57

02:57 SUB IN by NOLAN,KATIE
02:57 SUB OUT by TYLER,TAYLIN
02:49 MISS 3PTR by CIVITTOLO,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,ROBIN --
FOUL  by ABDULLA,JADE 02:39
TURNOVER  by ABDULLA,JADE 02:39

02:19 37-26 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,KATIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TREST,CHEYENNE

TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 02:09
02:08 STEAL  by CECERE,COURTNEY
01:57 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,TIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by CECERE,COURTNEY
01:53 37-28 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by CECERE,COURTNEY(in the paint)
01:40 FOUL  by CIVITTOLO,LEXI

SUB IN by GROFF,HOLLY 01:40
SUB OUT by ABDULLA,JADE 01:40

01:32 FOUL  by NOLAN,KATIE



3rd Play By Play

GOOD FT by WENTLING,SYDNEY 01:32 38-28 V 10
GOOD FT by WENTLING,SYDNEY 01:32 39-28 V 11
SUB IN by HUNTER,MADISON 01:32
SUB OUT by WENTLING,SYDNEY 01:32

01:24 TURNOVER  by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
STEAL  by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 01:21
MISS LAYUP by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CECERE,COURTNEY
01:10 39-30 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by CIVITTOLO,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NOLAN,KATIE
FOUL  by HUNTER,MADISON 01:10

01:10 39-31 V 8 GOOD FT by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
SUB IN by WENTLING,SYDNEY 01:10
SUB OUT by HUNTER,MADISON 01:10
MISS 3PTR by GROFF,HOLLY 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CECERE,COURTNEY
00:44 TURNOVER  by TREST,CHEYENNE

STEAL  by WENTLING,SYDNEY 00:43
MISS 3PTR by POOLE,MIKAYLA 00:31
REBOUND OFF by GROFF,HOLLY --
TURNOVER  by GROFF,HOLLY 00:24

00:22 STEAL  by CECERE,COURTNEY
00:13 39-34 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by TREST,CHEYENNE

-- ASSIST  by NOLAN,KATIE
GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 00:00 42-34 V 8
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,ROBIN --

VISITORS: Malone Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
09:44 MISS 3PTR by CECERE,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by RABOLD,SYDNEY
09:28 42-36 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by RABOLD,SYDNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
TURNOVER  by DOYLE,ELLEN 09:12

08:50 MISS LAYUP by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by GROFF,HOLLY --
MISS LAYUP by WENTLING,SYDNEY 08:41

08:41 BLOCK  by NOLAN,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,ROBIN --
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RABOLD,SYDNEY
08:16 42-38 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,KATIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
MISS 3PTR by GROFF,HOLLY 07:56
REBOUND OFF by WENTLING,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CECERE,COURTNEY
07:33 MISS 3PTR by CIVITTOLO,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by GROFF,HOLLY --
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TREST,CHEYENNE

07:17 42-40 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by TREST,CHEYENNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by GROFF,HOLLY 07:17
07:17 42-41 V 1 GOOD FT by TREST,CHEYENNE

SUB IN by KALLAS,EMMA 07:17
SUB IN by ABDULLA,JADE 07:17
SUB IN by POOLE,MIKAYLA 07:17
SUB OUT by GROFF,HOLLY 07:17
SUB OUT by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 07:17



SUB OUT by WENTLING,SYDNEY 07:17
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 06:46 45-41 V 4
ASSIST  by ABDULLA,JADE --

06:35 MISS JUMPER by TREST,CHEYENNE
REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,ELLEN --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CECERE,COURTNEY
06:16 45-43 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TREST,CHEYENNE
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 05:53

05:52 STEAL  by CECERE,COURTNEY
05:47 45-45 GOOD LAYUP by CIVITTOLO,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CECERE,COURTNEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:46

05:22 FOUL  by CECERE,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 05:22 46-45 V 1
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 05:22 47-45 V 2

05:08 MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CECERE,COURTNEY

FOUL  by DOYLE,ELLEN 05:01
SUB IN by WENTLING,SYDNEY 05:01
SUB OUT by DOYLE,ELLEN 05:01

04:58 47-47 GOOD LAYUP by CECERE,COURTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TREST,CHEYENNE

04:40 SUB IN by STEWART,TIANA
04:40 SUB OUT by RABOLD,SYDNEY
04:32 FOUL  by CECERE,COURTNEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32
SUB IN by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 04:32
SUB OUT by POOLE,MIKAYLA 04:32
GOOD 3PTR by WENTLING,SYDNEY 04:19 50-47 V 3
FOUL  by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 04:09

04:07 TURNOVER  by TREST,CHEYENNE
STEAL  by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 04:06
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 04:02
REBOUND OFF by WENTLING,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WENTLING,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:59 52-47 V 5

03:48 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,TIANA
REBOUND DEF by WENTLING,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,TAYLIN
03:25 SUB IN by TYLER,TAYLIN
03:25 SUB OUT by NOLAN,KATIE
03:21 TURNOVER  by TREST,CHEYENNE

STEAL  by KALLAS,EMMA 03:20
GOOD LAYUP by ABDULLA,JADE(in the paint) 03:10 54-47 V 7

03:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:04 SUB IN by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA
03:04 SUB IN by RABOLD,SYDNEY
03:04 SUB OUT by TREST,CHEYENNE
03:04 SUB OUT by CECERE,COURTNEY

FOUL  by KALLAS,EMMA 02:52
02:51 54-50 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,TIANA

-- ASSIST  by RABOLD,SYDNEY
02:35 FOUL  by TYLER,TAYLIN

MISS FT by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 02:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 02:35 55-50 V 5
SUB IN by GROFF,HOLLY 02:35
SUB IN by DOYLE,ELLEN 02:35
SUB OUT by KALLAS,EMMA 02:35



4th Play By Play

SUB OUT by ABDULLA,JADE 02:35
02:18 55-52 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,TAYLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RABOLD,SYDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint) 02:02 57-52 V 5
ASSIST  by DOYLE,ELLEN --

01:48 TURNOVER  by TYLER,TAYLIN
STEAL  by DOYLE,ELLEN 01:48
TURNOVER  by DOYLE,ELLEN 01:33

01:32 STEAL  by STEWART,TIANA
01:25 57-55 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA

-- ASSIST  by STEWART,TIANA
MISS LAYUP by DOYLE,ELLEN 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,TAYLIN
00:46 MISS 3PTR by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 00:17

00:16 STEAL  by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
00:12 57-57 GOOD LAYUP by CIVITTOLO,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 00:12
00:12 MISS FT by CIVITTOLO,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by WENTLING,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ROBIN(in the paint) 00:00 59-57 V 2

VISITORS: Malone Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
10:00 SUB IN by STEWART,TIANA
10:00 SUB IN by ENTERLINE,RENA
10:00 SUB OUT by RABOLD,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
09:48 MISS LAYUP by NOLAN,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by WENTLING,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by GROFF,HOLLY 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TREST,CHEYENNE
09:27 MISS 3PTR by ENTERLINE,RENA

REBOUND DEF by GROFF,HOLLY --
09:18 FOUL  by STEWART,TIANA

MISS FT by WENTLING,SYDNEY 09:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WENTLING,SYDNEY 09:18 60-57 V 3

08:49 60-59 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CECERE,COURTNEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DOYLE,ELLEN 08:37

08:37 SUB IN by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
08:37 SUB OUT by ENTERLINE,RENA
08:27 TURNOVER  by NOLAN,KATIE

STEAL  by WENTLING,SYDNEY 08:25
MISS 3PTR by GROFF,HOLLY 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TIANA
07:54 60-61 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,KATIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
TURNOVER  by DOYLE,ELLEN 07:38

07:37 STEAL  by STEWART,TIANA
07:32 MISS LAYUP by CIVITTOLO,LEXI

-- REBOUND OFF by NOLAN,KATIE
07:28 MISS LAYUP by NOLAN,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by WENTLING,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by WENTLING,SYDNEY 07:15

07:15 SUB IN by TYLER,TAYLIN
07:15 SUB OUT by NOLAN,KATIE
06:55 60-63 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,TAYLIN(in the paint)

SUB IN by POOLE,MIKAYLA 06:38



SUB OUT by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 06:38
06:38 SUB IN by RABOLD,SYDNEY
06:38 SUB OUT by STEWART,TIANA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:36
06:24 TURNOVER  by TYLER,TAYLIN

FOUL  by DOYLE,ELLEN 06:09
TURNOVER  by DOYLE,ELLEN 06:09
SUB IN by HUNTER,MADISON 06:09
SUB OUT by DOYLE,ELLEN 06:09

05:59 60-65 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CIVITTOLO,LEXI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CECERE,COURTNEY
05:32 TURNOVER  by TREST,CHEYENNE

STEAL  by GROFF,HOLLY 05:31
MISS LAYUP by GROFF,HOLLY 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,TAYLIN
05:19 MISS LAYUP by CIVITTOLO,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by POOLE,MIKAYLA --
SUB IN by KALLAS,EMMA 05:19
SUB OUT by HUNTER,MADISON 05:19

05:19 SUB IN by STEWART,TIANA
05:19 SUB OUT by CIVITTOLO,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by POOLE,MIKAYLA 05:07
REBOUND OFF by GROFF,HOLLY --
GOOD LAYUP by GROFF,HOLLY(in the paint) 04:55 62-65 H 3

04:42 TURNOVER  by TYLER,TAYLIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42

04:42 SUB IN by NOLAN,KATIE
04:42 SUB OUT by TYLER,TAYLIN

MISS LAYUP by WENTLING,SYDNEY 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TIANA

04:07 62-68 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by NOLAN,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by RABOLD,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by WENTLING,SYDNEY 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CECERE,COURTNEY

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,ROBIN 03:48
SUB IN by ABDULLA,JADE 03:48
SUB IN by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 03:48
SUB OUT by POOLE,MIKAYLA 03:48
SUB OUT by KALLAS,EMMA 03:48

03:29 MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,ROBIN --

03:18 FOUL  by NOLAN,KATIE
03:18 SUB IN by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
03:18 SUB OUT by STEWART,TIANA

GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint) 03:13 64-68 H 4
03:03 64-71 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CIVITTOLO,LEXI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TREST,CHEYENNE
TURNOVER  by GROFF,HOLLY 02:49

02:48 STEAL  by NOLAN,KATIE
02:34 MISS 3PTR by CECERE,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by GROFF,HOLLY --
GOOD LAYUP by GROFF,HOLLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:27 66-71 H 5
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:26
SUB IN by HUNTER,MADISON 02:26
SUB OUT by WENTLING,SYDNEY 02:26
FOUL  by GROFF,HOLLY 02:08

02:06 FOUL  by NOLAN,KATIE
02:06 TURNOVER  by NOLAN,KATIE
02:06 SUB IN by TYLER,TAYLIN
02:06 SUB OUT by NOLAN,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by GROFF,HOLLY 01:49



-- REBOUND DEF by RABOLD,SYDNEY
SUB IN by WENTLING,SYDNEY 01:47
SUB OUT by HUNTER,MADISON 01:47

01:47 SUB IN by NOLAN,KATIE
01:47 SUB OUT by TYLER,TAYLIN

FOUL  by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 01:46
01:38 66-73 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by RABOLD,SYDNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CECERE,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by WENTLING,SYDNEY 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TREST,CHEYENNE
FOUL  by WENTLING,SYDNEY 01:20

01:20 66-74 H 8 GOOD FT by TREST,CHEYENNE
01:20 66-75 H 9 GOOD FT by TREST,CHEYENNE
01:20 SUB IN by TYLER,TAYLIN
01:20 SUB OUT by NOLAN,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint) 01:08 68-75 H 7
ASSIST  by GROFF,HOLLY --

00:32 68-78 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CIVITTOLO,LEXI
-- ASSIST  by TREST,CHEYENNE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28
MISS 3PTR by GROFF,HOLLY 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,TAYLIN
FOUL  by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 00:17

00:17 MISS FT by CECERE,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:17 68-79 H 11 GOOD FT by CECERE,COURTNEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17

00:17 SUB IN by WEEKS,KELLY
00:17 SUB IN by STEWART,TIANA
00:17 SUB OUT by RABOLD,SYDNEY
00:17 SUB OUT by CECERE,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by GROFF,HOLLY 00:13
00:13 BLOCK  by STEWART,TIANA

REBOUND OFF by GROFF,HOLLY --
TURNOVER  by ABDULLA,JADE 00:09

00:08 STEAL  by WEEKS,KELLY


